## AMENDMENT NO. 5 CONTRACT FOR MEDICAL SERVICES AND COVERAGE BETWEEN FLORIDA HEALTHY KIDS CORPORATION AND SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY CARE NETWORK, LLC D/B/A COMMUNITY CARE PLAN

This Amendment No. 5, entered into between the Florida Healthy Kids Corporation ("FHKC") and South Florida Community Care Network, LLC d/b/a Community Care Plan ("Insurer"), and effective as of January 1, 2020 ("Effective Date"), amends the Contract No.: 2020-02 for Medical Services and Coverage between FHKC and Insurer ("Contract").

WHEREAS, the Contract allows for amendments by mutual written consent of the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract as provided in this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3-3-2, Premiums, is hereby revised by inserting the following language after the table therein:

Region	Title XXI Enrollee Premium	Full-pay Enrollee Premium
1	N/A	N/A
2	N/A	N/A
3	N/A	N/A
4	N/A	N/A
5	N/A	N/A
6	N/A	N/A
7	N/A	N/A
8	N/A	N/A
9	\$134.24	\$218.95
10	\$126.32	\$218.95
11	\$148.11	\$218.95

Effective July 1, 2021, the premium paid to Insurer shall be as follows:

- 2. Except as expressly amended hereby, the Contract shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its provisions.
- 3. This Amendment No. 5 sets forth the entire understanding between the Parties with regard to the subject matter hereof. In the event of any conflict between the Contract and this Amendment No. 5, the terms of this Amendment No. 5 shall govern.
- 4. This Amendment No. 5 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which together shall constitute the same document.

## SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment No. 5 to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized.

## FOR FLORIDA HEALTHY KIDS CORPORATION:

Signed:

Name: Ryan West

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date:

FOR
SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY CARE
NETWORK, LLC D/B/A COMMUNITY CARE
PLAN:

Signed:_	DocuSigned by:
Name:	Jessica Lerner
Title:	President and Chief Executive Officer
Date:	7/22/2021